

THE CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS 2724 PECK STREET-MUSKEGON HEIGHTS-MICHIGAN-49444 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Phone: 231-739-3378 Fax: 231-733-0712

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Sealed Proposals for

LAWN CARE AND MAINTENANCE at CITY PARKS

within the City of Muskegon Heights,

will be received by the office of the City Clerk for the City of Muskegon Heights, Michigan until

5:00 p.m. local time, March 2, 2017

Each bid must be made on a form to be obtained at the office of the City Clerk and the Proposal enclosed in a sealed envelope directed to the City Clerk and clearly stating the contents thereof. The city will review the information submitted and select the firm considered most qualified to perform the scope of services based on the proposals received.

Any questions relative to the scope of services may be directed to the following:

Douglas Kadzban
Director of Public Works
City of Muskegon Heights
2724 Peck Street
Muskegon Heights, MI 49444
(231) 733-8885
dkadzban@cityofmuskegonheights.org

James Gardner Public Works Foreman City of Muskegon Heights 2724 Peck Street Muskegon Heights, MI 49444 (231) 739-3378